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Satisfy Professional's Needs

Star blade (4 tooth metal blade), Nylon cutting head, Socket wrench, 
Hex wrench, Shoulder harness with single shoulder strap, Guard (Protector)

Displacement
Engine power
Fuel tank
Spindle size
Dimensions (L x W x H)
Net Weight

Ergonomic handle 
bar of asymmetrical 
design.

Net weight : without guard, cutting tool, shoulder harness and fuel

24.5mL
0.73kW / 1.0PS
0.4L
M8 x 1.25
1,770x620x410mm (69-3/4"x24-3/8"x16-1/8")
4.5kg (9.9lbs)Standard Equipment : 

 Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.

Electronic Ignition Primer Pump

Petrol Brushcutter
EM2500U 24.5mL

Designed so that the vertical center line of the 

handle bar stays aligned with that of user

• Enables user to work in a comfortable 

posture with less fatigue throughout 

operation.

• Provides easy handling.

Waist cushion

Shaft pipe diameter: 

24mm (15/16")

Spindle thread size:

Primer Pump

M8x1.25, Left-handed

Application
Blade dia.

/ No. of teeth
 / Thickness

Part No.

Triple blade 230mm
/ 3

/ 3.0mm
195298-3

Star blade

Eddy blade

Saw blade

TCT Saw blade

230mm 
/ 36

/1.8mm

230mm
 / 4

/ 1.8mm

230mm
 / 8

/ 1.8mm

for gnarled bushes
and thin tree trunks

Not available in
some countries due
to local regulation

A-48321

for thick grass and
scrub

Not available in
some countries due
to local regulation

for bushes and thin
tree trunks 230mm

/ 80
/ 1.8mm

B-14118

B-14130

B-14152

Brushcutter blades
Hole Dia.: 25.4mm

for tall, thick grass,
scrub and tangled
undergrowth

for tall grass and
scrub

String trimmer head (for grass, light weeds)

* with adapter
Description Ref. Part No.

B-02951

A-89143

*B-02945

A-89121

Manual -

Bump & Feed

Bump & Feed

Automatic
UltraAuto 

4L

B&F Z5L

B&F 4L

24.5 cm³ 2-stroke engine


