

**Ergonomic handle** bar of asymmetrical design.



Designed so that the vertical center line of the handle bar stays aligned with that of user

• Enables user to work in a comfortable posture with less fatigue throughout operation.

• Provides easy handling.



24.5 cm<sup>3</sup> 2-stroke engine

Shaft pipe diameter: 24mm (15/16")



String trimmer head (for grass, light weeds)				
* with adapter	Description	Ref.	Part No.	
	Manual	-	B-02951	
	Bump & Feed	B&F 4L	A-89121	
	Bump & Feed	B&F Z5L	A-89143	
	Automatic	UltraAuto 4L	*B-02945	

Brushcutter blades Hole Dia.: 25.4mm	Application	Blade dia. / No. of teeth / Thickness	Part No.
Triple blade	for tall, thick grass, scrub and tangled undergrowth	230mm / 3 / 3.0mm	195298-3
Star blade	for tall grass and scrub	230mm / 4 / 1.8mm	B-14118
Eddy blade	for thick grass and scrub	230mm / 8 / 1.8mm	B-14130
Saw blade	for bushes and thin tree trunks Not available in some countries due to local regulation	230mm / 80 / 1.8mm	B-14152
TCT Saw blade	for gnarled bushes and thin tree trunks Not available in some countries due to local regulation	230mm / 36 /1.8mm	A-48321





## **Standard Equipment:**

Star blade (4 tooth metal blade), Nylon cutting head, Socket wrench, Hex wrench, Shoulder harness with single shoulder strap, Guard (Protector)

Displacement	24.5mL
Engine power	0.73kW/1.0PS
Fuel tank	0.4L
Spindle size	M8 x 1.25
Dimensions (L x W x H)	1,770x620x410mm (69-3/4"x24-3/8"x16-1/8")
Net Weight	4.5kg (9.9lbs)

Net weight: without guard, cutting tool, shoulder harness and fuel



Makita Corporation
3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo, Aichi, 446-8502 Japan